FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	07 - 15 - 2002 . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PAT	102155169
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GERRIT JOHANNES TERMATEN	Name: <u>FIXUS B.V.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>NO</u>	Internal Address: Street Address: Dorpsstraat 10a-12a
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: <u>6721 JK Bennekom</u> ,
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other	me Country: <u>THE NETHERLANDS</u>
Execution Date: May 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	v application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	6,221,072
Additiona	al numbers attached? <u>NO</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: <u>Glenn Law</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER	XX Enclosed
Street Address: <u>3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>20007-5109</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0741</u>
15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000020 6221072	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 0P /	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Glenn Law	July 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signate	dre Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: TWO
Assistant Commissi	ed with required cover sheet information to: ioner for Patents, Box Assignments nington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0280



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **GERRIT JOHANNES TERMATEN**

having address at:

808, Nieuwe Maanderbuurtweg 6717 AZ EDE The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent and Patent Applications

US Patent No. : 6221072

Title	: Device for fixing bone sections relating to each other
Filing date	: April 8, 1999

US Appl. No. : 09/862,996 Title : Fixing device for orthopedic applications Filing date : May 23, 2001

and

Whereas,	Fixus B.V.
	Dorpsstraat 10a-12a
	6721 JK BENNEKOM
	The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent and Patent Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid U.S. Patent and Patent Application including all rights of priority from the filing of the inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Place, date, Bennehem 22 may 2002

Gerrit Johannes TERMATEN (Signature) Bomber

Fixus B.V (Signature by : B. Craanen

title: Director

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 07/10/2002